
R22 R410A R404A
压力 压力 压力 饱和温度 压力 压力 压力 饱和温度 压力

Kpa
（bar/
公斤） （PSI）摄氏度 Kpa

（bar/
公斤） （PSI） 摄氏度 Kpa

100 1 14.5 -41.091 100 1 14.5 -51.623 100
150 1.5 21.75 -32.077 150 1.5 21.75 -43.327 150
200 2 29 -25.177 200 2 29 -36.992 200
250 2.5 36.25 -19.508 250 2.5 36.25 -31.795 250
300 3 43.5 -14.654 300 3 43.5 -27.351 300
350 3.5 50.75 -10.384 350 3.5 50.75 -23.448 350
400 4 58 -6.5559 400 4 58 -19.953 400
450 4.5 65.25 -3.0754 450 4.5 65.25 -16.779 450
500 5 72.5 0.12398 500 5 72.5 -13.863 500
550 5.5 79.75 3.0907 550 5.5 79.75 -11.162 550
600 6 87 5.8611 600 6 87 -8.6425 600
650 6.5 94.25 8.4635 650 6.5 94.25 -6.2773 650
700 7 101.5 10.92 700 7 101.5 -4.0464 700
750 7.5 108.75 13.249 750 7.5 108.75 -1.933 750
800 8 116 15.465 800 8 116 0.076381 800
850 8.5 123.25 17.58 850 8.5 123.25 1.993 850
900 9 130.5 19.604 900 9 130.5 3.8264 900
950 9.5 137.75 21.547 950 9.5 137.75 5.5844 950
1000 10 145 23.415 1000 10 145 7.2741 1000
1050 10.5 152.25 25.216 1050 10.5 152.25 8.9013 1050
1100 11 159.5 26.953 1100 11 159.5 10.471 1100
1150 11.5 166.75 28.634 1150 11.5 166.75 11.988 1150
1200 12 174 30.261 1200 12 174 13.457 1200
1250 12.5 181.25 31.839 1250 12.5 181.25 14.879 1250
1300 13 188.5 33.371 1300 13 188.5 16.26 1300
1350 13.5 195.75 34.86 1350 13.5 195.75 17.602 1350
1400 14 203 36.308 1400 14 203 18.906 1400
1450 14.5 210.25 37.719 1450 14.5 210.25 20.176 1450
1500 15 217.5 39.095 1500 15 217.5 21.414 1500
1550 15.5 224.75 40.437 1550 15.5 224.75 22.621 1550
1600 16 232 41.748 1600 16 232 23.799 1600
1650 16.5 239.25 43.029 1650 16.5 239.25 24.949 1650
1700 17 246.5 44.281 1700 17 246.5 26.074 1700
1750 17.5 253.75 45.506 1750 17.5 253.75 27.174 1750
1800 18 261 46.706 1800 18 261 28.251 1800
1850 18.5 268.25 47.882 1850 18.5 268.25 29.305 1850
1900 19 275.5 49.034 1900 19 275.5 30.338 1900
1950 19.5 282.75 50.164 1950 19.5 282.75 31.351 1950
2000 20 290 51.273 2000 20 290 32.344 2000
2050 20.5 297.25 52.361 2050 20.5 297.25 33.319 2050
2100 21 304.5 53.43 2100 21 304.5 34.276 2100
2150 21.5 311.75 54.48 2150 21.5 311.75 35.215 2150
2200 22 319 55.512 2200 22 319 36.139 2200
2250 22.5 326.25 56.527 2250 22.5 326.25 37.047 2250
2300 23 333.5 57.526 2300 23 333.5 37.939 2300
2350 23.5 340.75 58.508 2350 23.5 340.75 38.817 2350
2400 24 348 59.475 2400 24 348 39.68 2400
2450 24.5 355.25 60.427 2450 24.5 355.25 40.531 2450
2500 25 362.5 61.364 2500 25 362.5 41.368 2500
2550 25.5 369.75 62.288 2550 25.5 369.75 42.192 2550
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2600 26 377 63.198 2600 26 377 43.004 2600
2650 26.5 384.25 64.095 2650 26.5 384.25 43.804 2650
2700 27 391.5 64.98 2700 27 391.5 44.592 2700
2750 27.5 398.75 65.852 2750 27.5 398.75 45.37 2750
2800 28 406 66.712 2800 28 406 46.136 2800
2850 28.5 413.25 67.561 2850 28.5 413.25 46.892 2850
2900 29 420.5 68.399 2900 29 420.5 47.638 2900
2950 29.5 427.75 69.226 2950 29.5 427.75 48.374 2950
3000 30 435 70.042 3000 30 435 49.101 3000

3050 30.5 442.25 49.818 3050
3100 31 449.5 50.525 3100
3150 31.5 456.75 51.224 3150
3200 32 464 51.914 3200
3250 32.5 471.25 52.596 3250
3300 33 478.5 53.27 3300
3350 33.5 485.75 53.935 3350
3400 34 493 54.593 3400
3450 34.5 500.25 55.243 3450
3500 35 507.5 55.885 3500
3550 35.5 514.75 56.52
3600 36 522 57.148
3650 36.5 529.25 57.769
3700 37 536.5 58.383
3750 37.5 543.75 58.99
3800 38 551 59.591
3850 38.5 558.25 60.185
3900 39 565.5 60.773
3950 39.5 572.75 61.355
4000 40 580 61.93
4050 40.5 587.25 62.499
4100 41 594.5 63.063
4150 41.5 601.75 63.62
4200 42 609 64.172
4250 42.5 616.25 64.719
4300 43 623.5 65.259
4350 43.5 630.75 65.795
4400 44 638 66.324
4450 44.5 645.25 66.849
4500 45 652.5 67.368
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R407C R134a
压力 压力 饱和温度 压力 压力 压力 饱和温度 压力
（bar/
公斤） （PSI） 摄氏度 Kpa

（bar/
公斤） （PSI） 摄氏度 Kpa

1 14.5 -45.743 100 1 14.5 -36.897 100
1.5 21.75 -36.982 150 1.5 21.75 -28.275 150

2 29 -30.268 200 2 29 -21.688 200
2.5 36.25 -24.747 250 2.5 36.25 -16.284 250

3 43.5 -20.017 300 3 43.5 -11.664 300
3.5 50.75 -15.855 350 3.5 50.75 -7.6052 350

4 58 -12.123 400 4 58 -3.971 400
4.5 65.25 -8.73 450 4.5 65.25 -0.67033 450

5 72.5 -5.6105 500 5 72.5 2.3605 500
5.5 79.75 -2.7181 550 5.5 79.75 5.168 550

6 87 -0.01728 600 6 87 7.7871 600
6.5 94.25 2.5193 650 6.5 94.25 10.245 650

7 101.5 4.9135 700 7 101.5 12.563 700
7.5 108.75 7.1826 750 7.5 108.75 14.758 750

8 116 9.3411 800 8 116 16.845 800
8.5 123.25 11.401 850 8.5 123.25 18.835 850

9 130.5 13.372 900 9 130.5 20.739 900
9.5 137.75 15.262 950 9.5 137.75 22.563 950
10 145 17.08 1000 10 145 24.317 1000

10.5 152.25 18.831 1050 10.5 152.25 26.005 1050
11 159.5 20.52 1100 11 159.5 27.633 1100

11.5 166.75 22.153 1150 11.5 166.75 29.206 1150
12 174 23.734 1200 12 174 30.728 1200

12.5 181.25 25.266 1250 12.5 181.25 32.202 1250
13 188.5 26.753 1300 13 188.5 33.632 1300

13.5 195.75 28.198 1350 13.5 195.75 35.021 1350
14 203 29.603 1400 14 203 36.372 1400

14.5 210.25 30.971 1450 14.5 210.25 37.686 1450
15 217.5 32.303 1500 15 217.5 38.966 1500

15.5 224.75 33.603 1550 15.5 224.75 40.214 1550
16 232 34.872 1600 16 232 41.432 1600

16.5 239.25 36.111 1650 16.5 239.25 42.621 1650
17 246.5 37.322 1700 17 246.5 43.782 1700

17.5 253.75 38.506 1750 17.5 253.75 44.918 1750
18 261 39.665 1800 18 261 46.029 1800

18.5 268.25 40.8 1850 18.5 268.25 47.117 1850
19 275.5 41.912 1900 19 275.5 48.182 1900

19.5 282.75 43.001 1950 19.5 282.75 49.225 1950
20 290 44.07 2000 20 290 50.248 2000

20.5 297.25 45.118 2050 20.5 297.25 51.252 2050
21 304.5 46.147 2100 21 304.5 52.236 2100

21.5 311.75 47.157 2150 21.5 311.75 53.203 2150
22 319 48.149 2200 22 319 54.152 2200

22.5 326.25 49.124 2250 22.5 326.25 55.084 2250
23 333.5 50.082 2300 23 333.5 56 2300

23.5 340.75 51.024 2350 23.5 340.75 56.901 2350
24 348 51.95 2400 24 348 57.786 2400

24.5 355.25 52.862 2450 24.5 355.25 58.657 2450
25 362.5 53.759 2500 25 362.5 59.514 2500

25.5 369.75 54.641 2550 25.5 369.75 60.358
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26 377 55.511 2600 26 377 61.188
26.5 384.25 56.366 2650 26.5 384.25 62.005

27 391.5 57.209 2700 27 391.5 62.81
27.5 398.75 58.04 2750 27.5 398.75 63.603

28 406 58.858 2800 28 406 64.384
28.5 413.25 59.664 2850 28.5 413.25 65.154

29 420.5 60.458 2900 29 420.5 65.912
29.5 427.75 61.242 2950 29.5 427.75 66.66

30 435 62.014 3000 30 435 67.397
30.5 442.25 62.775

31 449.5 63.525
31.5 456.75 64.265

32 464 64.995
32.5 471.25 65.714

33 478.5 66.423
33.5 485.75 67.122

34 493 67.811
34.5 500.25 68.49

35 507.5 69.159

获
取
更
多
资
料
 微

信
搜
索
蓝
领
星
球



R32 R290
压力 压力 饱和温度 压力 压力 压力 饱和温度 压力
（bar/公

斤） （PSI） 摄氏度 Kpa
（bar/公

斤） （PSI） 摄氏度 Kpa
1 14.5 -26.361 100 1 14.5 -51.909 100

1.5 21.75 -17.132 150 1.5 21.75 -43.635 150
2 29 -10.076 200 2 29 -37.323 200

2.5 36.25 -4.2837 250 2.5 36.25 -32.15 250
3 43.5 0.67206 300 3 43.5 -27.731 300

3.5 50.75 5.0281 350 3.5 50.75 -23.85 350
4 58 8.9306 400 4 58 -20.378 400

4.5 65.25 12.477 450 4.5 65.25 -17.225 450
5 72.5 15.735 500 5 72.5 -14.331 500

5.5 79.75 18.754 550 5.5 79.75 -11.65 550
6 87 21.572 600 6 87 -9.1503 600

6.5 94.25 24.217 650 6.5 94.25 -6.8046 650
7 101.5 26.713 700 7 101.5 -4.5925 700

7.5 108.75 29.078 750 7.5 108.75 -2.4975 750
8 116 31.327 800 8 116 -0.50613 800

8.5 123.25 33.473 850 8.5 123.25 1.393 850
9 130.5 35.526 900 9 130.5 3.2092 900

9.5 137.75 37.495 950 9.5 137.75 4.9506 950
10 145 39.388 1000 10 145 6.624 1000

10.5 152.25 41.21 1050 10.5 152.25 8.2352 1050
11 159.5 42.969 1100 11 159.5 9.7896 1100

11.5 166.75 44.669 1150 11.5 166.75 11.291 1150
12 174 46.315 1200 12 174 12.745 1200

12.5 181.25 47.909 1250 12.5 181.25 14.153 1250
13 188.5 49.457 1300 13 188.5 15.52 1300

13.5 195.75 50.96 1350 13.5 195.75 16.847 1350
14 203 52.422 1400 14 203 18.138 1400

14.5 210.25 53.846 1450 14.5 210.25 19.395 1450
15 217.5 55.233 1500 15 217.5 20.619 1500

15.5 224.75 56.586 1550 15.5 224.75 21.813 1550
16 232 57.906 1600 16 232 22.978 1600

16.5 239.25 59.195 1650 16.5 239.25 24.116 1650
17 246.5 60.456 1700 17 246.5 25.229 1700

17.5 253.75 61.689 1750 17.5 253.75 26.317 1750
18 261 62.895 1800 18 261 27.382 1800

18.5 268.25 64.076 1850 18.5 268.25 28.425 1850
19 275.5 65.234 1900 19 275.5 29.447 1900

19.5 282.75 66.368 1950 19.5 282.75 30.448 1950
20 290 67.481 2000 20 290 31.431 2000

20.5 297.25 68.572 2050 20.5 297.25 32.395 2050
21 304.5 69.644 2100 21 304.5 33.341 2100

21.5 311.75 70.696 2150 21.5 311.75 34.271 2150
22 319 71.73 2200 22 319 35.184 2200

22.5 326.25 72.745 2250 22.5 326.25 36.082 2250
23 333.5 73.744 2300 23 333.5 36.965 2300

23.5 340.75 74.726 2350 23.5 340.75 37.834 2350
24 348 75.692 2400 24 348 38.688 2400

24.5 355.25 76.642 2450 24.5 355.25 39.529 2450
25 362.5 77.577 2500 25 362.5 40.358 2500

2550 25.5 369.75 41.173
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2600 26 377 41.977
2650 26.5 384.25 42.769
2700 27 391.5 43.55
2750 27.5 398.75 44.32
2800 28 406 45.079
2850 28.5 413.25 45.828
2900 29 420.5 46.567
2950 29.5 427.75 47.296
3000 30 435 48.015
3050 30.5 442.25 48.726
3100 31 449.5 49.428
3150 31.5 456.75 50.121
3200 32 464 50.806
3250 32.5 471.25 51.482
3300 33 478.5 52.15
3350 33.5 485.75 52.811
3400 34 493 53.464
3450 34.5 500.25 54.11
3500 35 507.5 54.748

获
取
更
多
资
料
 微

信
搜
索
蓝
领
星
球



压力 压力 饱和温度
（bar/公

斤） （PSI） 摄氏度
1 14.5 -42.412

1.5 21.75 -32.818
2 29 -25.451

2.5 36.25 -19.382
3 43.5 -14.176

3.5 50.75 -9.5889
4 58 -5.4707

4.5 65.25 -1.7215
5 72.5 1.7287

5.5 79.75 4.931
6 87 7.9241

6.5 94.25 10.738
7 101.5 13.396

7.5 108.75 15.918
8 116 18.318

8.5 123.25 20.611
9 130.5 22.806

9.5 137.75 24.914
10 145 26.942

10.5 152.25 28.897
11 159.5 30.785

11.5 166.75 32.611
12 174 34.38

12.5 181.25 36.096
13 188.5 37.763

13.5 195.75 39.383
14 203 40.959

14.5 210.25 42.495
15 217.5 43.993

15.5 224.75 45.455
16 232 46.882

16.5 239.25 48.277
17 246.5 49.642

17.5 253.75 50.977
18 261 52.285

18.5 268.25 53.566
19 275.5 54.822

19.5 282.75 56.054
20 290 57.262

20.5 297.25 58.449
21 304.5 59.614

21.5 311.75 60.759
22 319 61.884

22.5 326.25 62.991
23 333.5 64.079

23.5 340.75 65.15
24 348 66.204

24.5 355.25 67.241
25 362.5 68.263
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